course grade, the receipts for all course expenses, and a total amount requested 
for reimbursement. 

Article 4. Overtime Pay 
4.1 FLSA Work Period— 

4.1.1 Sworn—The FLSA work period for all eligible sworn employees, regardless of 
rank, is twenty-eight (28) days in length with an FLSA overtime threshold of one 
hundred and seventy one (171) hours actually worked, pursuant to 29 U.S.C. section 
207(k).  

4.1.2 Non-Sworn—The FLSA work period for all non-sworn employees is seven (7) days 
in length with an FLSA overtime threshold of forty (40) hours actually worked, pursuant 
to 29 U.S.C.